# **Privacy Policy**

THIS Privacy Policy is hereby executed this 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010 by KINGDOM CONGREGATIONAL CORPORATE CONCORDANCE, LLC, herein referred to as ("KC3") and the Service Provider, herein referred to as ("Supplier") or ("Service Provider") or (Member), collectively referred to as the ("Parties") for the provision of the following listed services. This Privacy Policy hereby incorporates by reference all terms, conditions rules, policies and guidelines on the Site, including the KC3 Terms of Service ("Terms of Service"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Privacy Policy are defined in the Terms of Service.

Your use or continued use of the Site or Tracker (as defined below) after such time will signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. We reserve the right to modify the provisions in this Privacy Policy without prior notice to you, so please check back often for updates.

Kingdom Congregation Corporate Concordance, LLC. ("KC3", "us" or "we") respects the privacy of the visitors to its Web site, the home page of which is located at <a href="http://www.kc3online.com">http://www.kc3online.com</a> ("Site"). This Privacy Policy is intended to inform you of our policies and practices regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information and Anonymous Information you submit to us through our Site. This Privacy Policy is hereby incorporated in our Terms of Service Agreement, and by registering for our Services you accept the terms of this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy applies only to Users; it does not apply to any information about companies or organizations that use the Services on the Site. The Sections titled "Tracker Software" apply to you if you have downloaded Tracker. In addition, if you are a person who is only visiting the Site (a "Visitor"), the provisions titled "Consent," "This Site Contains Links to Other Sites," "Automatically Gathered Information" (applicable parts only), "Service Providers and Clients," "Legal Requests" and "Anonymous Information" apply to you.

"Personal Information" is information about you that is personally identifiable to you, like your name, address, email address or phone number, as well as other non-public information that is associated with the foregoing.

By submitting Personal Information through the Site, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy and you expressly consent to the processing of your Personal Information according to this Privacy Policy.

### **NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time as our Services change and expand. If we make substantial changes to this Privacy Policy, we will post the updated policy on this page and we will post notice that this Privacy Policy has changed by email. The notification of revised terms will appear on the website 30 days prior to the changes taking place. Once any changes that we make to this Privacy Policy become effective, your continued use of the Site after such time will signify your acceptance of the new terms.

## THIS SITE CONTAINS LINKS TO OTHER SITES

KC3 is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of any other websites to which the Site links or to which link to the Site. By clicking on a link, logo or other item, or using certain services available on the Site, please note that you may no longer be on the KC3 Site. To check what Internet location you are on, note the URL at the top and/or bottom of your browser. We encourage you to read the posted privacy statement of that website whenever interacting with any website.

### INFORMATION WE GATHER

#### **Public Information**

As part of registration, you may set up a Profile describing your experience and qualifications. You must create a Profile, and in order to create a Profile, you will be required to provide some information about your company or business. If you decide to offer a service, potential clients may review your Profile to help them decide whether to make you their Service Provider. Information in your Profile is available for any visitor to access. We will not have any obligation under this Privacy Policy with respect to information in your Profile or information you voluntarily provide to other Users via the Site

### Security

We will use commercially reasonable methods to keep Personal Information securely in our files and systems. Please note that with current technology, we cannot guarantee the security of your data as it travels over the Internet.

### **Terminating Your Membership**

We save your Personal Information until your membership with us is terminated. To terminate your membership, email <a href="mailto:customersupport@kc3online.com">customersupport@kc3online.com</a>. If you terminate your membership, your Personal Information cannot be recovered. You may continue to receive email communications for a short period of time until we have updated all of our databases. After termination of your membership, your Personal Information may remain on our archived database and records.

Notwithstanding the above, we will maintain information on Users who have been removed for violating our Membership Agreement.